     FOR OTHER TERMINATIONS,
3. SPECIFICATIONS:
     CURRENT RATING ------------------ 3 AMPS MAX
     TEMPERATURE RATING ---------- -55° C TO +125° C
     INSULATION RESISTANCE -------- 5000 MEGOHMS MIN
     DWV AT SEA LEVEL ---------------- 600 VAC
     DWV AT 70,000 FT ALTITUDE -- 150 VAC
     CONTACT RESISTANCE

   55
   85
SHELL & CONTACTS TYPE CODE
X
* = MOST COMMONLY USED & STOCKED WIRE TYPES
XXX X
         T = TIN/LEAD PLATED COPPER
XXFMC X
CRISTEK FLANGE MOUNT
METAL CIRCULAR CONNECTOR
NUMBER OF CONTACTS
WIRE LENGTH
   STRANDED (+1.00 / -0.00)
      1 = 6 INCHES
      2 = 12 INCHES
      3 = 18 INCHES
      4 = 24 INCHES
      5 = 36 INCHES
      6 = 72 INCHES
   SOLID COPPER (+0.20 / -0.00)
         1 = 0.5 INCH
         2 = 1.0 INCH
         3 = 0.25 INCH
WIRE SIZE
   STRANDED WIRE
      0= 26 AWG
      1 = 24 AWG
      2 = 28 AWG
   SOLID WIRE
      0 =25 AWG
      1 = 24 AWG
WIRE COLOR/TYPE
   0 = WHITE STRANDED *
   1 = YELLOW STRANDED
   2 = 10 SOLID COLORS REPEATED *
   3 = FULL COLOR CODE STRANDED
   9 = SOLID COPPER *
.955
E
.760
.845
D
MAX
.490
.400
.490
C
MAX
.440
.440
.745
.375
.675
.3125-24UNF-2A
.6875-24UNEF-2A
.625-24UNEF-2A
BA THREAD
85
55